HB0670/893625/1

BY: Senator Cassilly

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 670

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 21, in line 9, strike ", THE" and substitute ":

1. AN AWARD FOR NONECONOMIC DAMAGES MAY NOT EXCEED \$400,000; AND

2. THE";

and in line 17, strike "LIMITATION" and substitute "LIMITATIONS".

On page 22, in line 5, strike ", THE" and substitute ":

A. AN AWARD FOR NONECONOMIC DAMAGES MAY NOT EXCEED \$400,000; AND

B. <u>THE</u>";

in line 6, strike "<u>SHALL</u>" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; in the same line, after the semicolon, insert "AND"; and in line 13, strike "<u>LIMITATION</u>" and substitute "<u>LIMITATIONS</u>".